DRIVE – ATV610 - EU Declaration-V6               ORIGINAL DECLARATION,  NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION                                          Page 1 of 3
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Public
We : Schneider Electric Industries SAS
35 rue Joseph Monier
Rueil Malmaison 92500 – France
Hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products:
Trademark Schneider Electric

The guides are available on http://www.se.com
Issued at Carros - FRANCE:  Dec. 20th, 2024
Name : Alain BERNERD
 Customer Satisfaction & Quality
Vice President
Docusign Envelope ID: 88C1D1FA-C150-42E9-B1F2-57A058E01B56
DRIVE – ATV610 - EU Declaration-V6               ORIGINAL DECLARATION,  NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION                                          Page 2 of 3
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Public
List of references ATV610:
Three phase 380V to 460Vac
Reference (1) Range
ATV610U07N4 0.75 kW
ATV610U15N4 1.5 kW
ATV610U22N4 2.2 kW
ATV610U30N4 3 kW
ATV610U40N4 4 kW
ATV610U55N4 5.5 kW
ATV610U75N4 7.5 kW
ATV610D11N4 11 kW
ATV610D15N4 15 kW
ATV610D18N4 18.5 kW
ATV610D22N4 22 kW
ATV610D30N4 30 kW
ATV610D37N4 37 kW
ATV610D45N4 45 kW
ATV610D55N4 55 kW
ATV610D75N4 75 kW
ATV610D90N4 90 kW
ATV610C11N4 110 kW
ATV610C13N4 132 kW
ATV610C16N4 160 kW
ATV610C22N4 220 kW
ATV610C25N4 250 kW
ATV610C31N4 315 kW
ATV610U07N4ZC 0.75 kW
ATV610U15N4ZC 1.5 kW
ATV610U22N4ZC 2.2 kW
ATV610U30N4ZC 3 kW
ATV610U40N4ZC 4 kW
ATV610U55N4ZC 5.5 kW
ATV610U75N4ZC 7.5 kW
ATV610D11N4ZC 11 kW
ATV610D15N4ZC 15 kW
ATV610D18N4ZC 18 kW
ATV610D22N4ZC 22 kW
ATV610D30N4ZC 30 kW
ATV610D37N4ZC 37 kW
ATV610D45N4ZC 45 kW
ATV610D55N4ZC 55 kW
ATV610D75N4ZC 75 kW
ATV610D90N4ZC 90 kW
ATV610C11N4ZC 110 kW
ATV610C13N4ZC 132 kW
ATV610C16N4ZC 160 kW
ATV610C22N4ZC 220 kW
ATV610C25N4ZC 250 kW
(1) may be followed by 1 to 3 character.
Docusign Envelope ID: 88C1D1FA-C150-42E9-B1F2-57A058E01B56
DRIVE – ATV610 - EU Declaration-V6               ORIGINAL DECLARATION,  NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION                                          Page 3 of 3
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Public
Three phase 380V to 460Vac dedicated to OEM.
Reference (1) Range
ATV610U07N4Z 0.75 kW
ATV610U15N4Z 1.5 kW
ATV610U22N4Z 2.2 kW
ATV610U30N4Z 3 kW
ATV610U40N4Z 4 kW
ATV610U55N4Z 5.5 kW
ATV610U75N4Z 7.5 kW
ATV610D11N4Z 11 kW
ATV610D15N4Z 15 kW
ATV610D18N4Z 18.5 kW
ATV610D22N4Z 22 kW
ATV610D30N4Z 30 kW
ATV610D37N4Z 37 kW
ATV610D45N4Z 45 kW
ATV610D55N4Z 55 kW
ATV610D75N4Z 75 kW
ATV610D90N4Z 90 kW
ATV610C11N4Z 110 kW
ATV610C13N4Z 132 kW
ATV610C16N4Z 160 kW
Internal Options list